Public Building Commission of Chicago
> Contractor Payment Information

Project: Engine Company 70

Contract Number: 1454

General Contractor: Castle Construction Corporation
Payment Application: 003

Amount Paid: $396,339.50

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 10/5/2007

Amounts of Payments to Subcontractors are listed on following
Contractor’s Sworn Statement.



NI

fny Gt T~ RECEIVED
-—Y——a@ “NF‘F; SEP 11 2007

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF cm% pUMG

' EXHIBIT S . Wssto
| CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER|) E G
Date: August 31, 2007
Project Fire Station Engine Company #70 Nl crp 192007 J
To: Public Building Commission of Chicago TISHMAN CONSTRUCTION
In accordance with Resolution No. 1454 adopiod by the Public Buikdiag Commission of Chicago on CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS

March 13, 2007, relating to the $9,326,035.00
Revenue Bonds issued byﬂnPubﬁcBﬁkingComhimofCﬁuph&eﬁnuﬁngofﬂispnjeﬁ(udaﬂmuud
herein shallhavethesamcmeaningsinsaidRnohlﬁon),lbuehrwﬁﬁyblhecmnmiuionmdmibﬁushc,ihn

1 Obligations in the amotints statod herer have been incurred

by the Commission and thet cach items theroof & propes

charge against the Construction Accomnt and kas not bees

paid; and

2 No amount hereby approved for payment wpon any cosdeact will,
when added to all amounts previously peid wpon sech costract,
exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect-

10% of the Contract Price (ssid retamed fands being peyshic as sct

forth in said Resolution).
THE CONTRACTOR CASTLE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
FOR GENERAL CONTRACTING
Is now entitled to the sum of
Three Hundred Ninety Six Thousand Threa Hundred Thirty Nine and 50/100 $396,339.50
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE [$9,326,035.00
ADDITIONS 1$0.00
1DEDUCTIONS }$0.00 _
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION {$0.00
ADJUST CONTRACT PRICE $9,326,035.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $440,377.22
TOTAL RETENTION $44,037.72

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Esemed,
but not to Exceed 2% of Couttract Price $44,037.72
Liens and Other Withholding $0.00
b} Liquidated Damages Withheld $0.00

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $644,547.96
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $248,208.46
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $396,339.50
Architoot Enginoor

W@“ | 16[eecy
Vendor Number
| 03 - 52 -]

Agency - Bond - Fund

Project Number ':5 0%

Cost Code [34%0 - 3115
Contract # & C.O. : |4ysy

Amount iYL

PM Approval & Date
Approval & Date
Check # & GL date




M=

! G
L\C BU\LD\N
| PCowssioN
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO ——  C068GC-05

EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: August 31, 2007
Project Fire Station Engine Company #70

<F ¢4s 7
To: Public Building Commission of Chicago W

In accordance with Resolution No. 1454 adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on é ! § ‘7‘, C

March 13, 2007, relating to the $9,326,035.00

Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project ( B Em@!sg ﬂ M E m
herein shall have the same meaning s in said Resolution), I hereby certifiy to the Commission and to its ee, that ”

SEP_1 ¢ 2097
1 Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred
by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper TI‘CE":) ?J/ng:A(T:ngTR UCTION
charge against the Construction Account and has not been 'ON OF ILLINOIS

paid; and

2 No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will,
when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract,
exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect-
Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals
10% of the Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set

forth in said Resolution).
THE CONTRACTOR CASTLE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
FOR GENERAL CONTRACTING
Is now entitled to the sum of
Three Hundred Ninety Six Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Nine and 50/100 $396,339.50
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $9,326,035.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUST CONTRACT PRICE $9,326,035.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $440,377.22
TOTAL RETENTION $44,037.72

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but not to Exceed 2% of Contract Price $44,037.72
Liens and Other Withholding $0.00
b) Liquidated Damages Withheld $0.00

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $644,547.96
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $248,208.46
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $396,339.50
Architect Engineer

%f/@ Aio[2e51



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT N
PAYMENT REQUEST FORM (I of 4)
Monthly Estimate No. 3 Date 813112007
For the Period 8112007 t 813112007 Sheet ! of 4
Contract No. Contract No. 1454
To: Castle Construction Corporation
For Work on Account of Engine Company 70
ITEM CONTRACT CURRENT ESTIMATE TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
NO. DESCRIPTION SUBCONTRACTOR PRICE % AMOUNT % AMOUNT
DONE DONE
Div 1 - General Conditions
; - Castle
{ ]General Conditions Construction $ 395,727 155%| % 61,157.81 20.0% 7914540
2 ]Mobilization Castle $ 122395  00%|s 000| 100.0% 122,395.00
Construction j b
3 J{NOTUSED
4 {NOT USED
5 JNOTUSED
. Castle 1
6 |General Liability Construction $ 36,960 0.0%“ $ 0.00| 100.0% 36,960.00
Castle
7 [Bond Construction $ 67,163 0.0?{.l b3 0.00 | 100.0% 67,163.00
8 JUST & Sludge Removatl R. W. Collins $ 65,975] 00%] 3% 0.00 0.0% 0.00
Castle
Overhead & Profit Construction $ 479,195 [55%|3 74,057.41 20.0% 95,839.00
Div 1 - Special General Cond )
10 ]Contingency Fund ‘ ALLOWANCE | § 200,000 00%] 3% 0.00 0.0% 0.00
Transportation & Disposal of Contaminated Soil
1 (Unsuitable - over dig) $30.00 per ton b 3 0.00 0.00
Excavation, Transportation & Disposal of '
12 Contaminated Soil {(unsuitable - over dig) $45.00 per ton $ 0.00 0.00
Excavation, Transportation & Disposal of In-
13 Place Non- Impacted Soil (unsuitable - over dig) $25.00 per ton d 0.00 0.00
Transportation & Disposal of Non-Impacted Soil
i4 (unsuitable - over dig) $25.00 per ton $ 000 0.00
Demolition, Removal, Transport & Disposal of
15 Underground Concrete Remnants $30.00 per ton $ 0.00 0.00
Excavation, Transportation & Disposal of Clean
Ié JConstruction and Demolition Debris $25.00 per ton 3 0.00 0.00
17 1UST Removal (fank less than 5000 gallons) $11,500 per Tank $ 0.00 0.00
18 JUST Removal (tank of 5001 - 10000 gallons) $21,500 per Tank 1% 0.00 0.00
{2 JUST Removal (fank greater than 10000 gallons) | $28,000 per Tank ] 0.00 0.00
20 |Bulk UST pump-out {liquids) $0.50 per Gallon 3 0.00 0.00
Waste Charcterization Sampe Analysis and
21 Obtain Disposal Authorization $2,000 per Sample | ¥ 0.00 0.00
22 |Contaminated Water - Drummed $300 per Drum ] 0.00 0.00
23 4Contaminated Water - Bulk Disposal $0.50 per Gallon 13 Q.00 0.00
24 |Contaminated Water - Bulk Permited MWRD $0.15 per Gallon 3 0.00 .00
25 {Additional Asphalt Agaregate Sub-base (CA-6) | #3800 per Cubic $ 0.00 0.00
.]Site Survey - Crew for Verification of Additional $2,000 per Site )
26 |Excavation/Backfl Quantities Survey ] $ 0.00 0.00
Div 2 - Building Excavation
27 {Site Excavation & Soil BSB Development| $ - 00%| % 000 0.0%; 0.00
28 |Siit fence BSB Development | $ 5,400.00 | 160.0%] $ 5400007 100.0% | 5,400.00
29 1Remove concrete (Site Walks) | BSB Development | $ 16,408.00 00%} 3 0.00 0.0%1 0.00

Invoice 3 Freddy 8-31-07.xs




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBITN
PAYMENT REQUEST FORM (| of 4)
Monthly Estimate No. 3 Date 813112007
Faor the Period BILI2007 w 831/2007 Sheet | of 4
Contract No. Contract No. 1454
To: Castle Construction Corporation
For Work on Account of: Engine Company 70
ITEM CONTRACT CURRENT ESTIMATE TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
NO, DESCRIPTION SUBCONTRACTOR FRICE % AMOUNT % AMOUNT
DONE | DONE
30 {Remove asphalt BSB Development{ $ 8,334.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00
31 |Remove curb & gutter BSB Development | § 4,140.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00
32 _|Remove fencing BSB Development | $ 5,500.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00
33 |Sawcutting BSB Development | $ 4,043.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00
34 |Cutsite to subgrade BSB Development | § .49,975.00 500%1% 24,988.00 50.0% 24.988.00
35 |Export excess (SPECIAL) BSB Development | $ 167,062.00 500%13% 83,531.00 50.0% 83,531.00
36 |Export excess (CLEAN) BSB Development | $ 112,925.00 250%| 3% 28,231.00 25.0% 28,231.00
37 _|Piace stone @ concrele areas BSB Development | $ 28,531.00 0.0% 0.0% .00
38 |Import & place topsoil BSB Development | § 21,285.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00
39 11000 tons concrete BSB Development ] $ 20,238.00 | 500%]3% [0,119.00| 500% 10,119.00
40 |Clean engineered barier BSB Development | $ 6,231.00 0.0% 0.0% Q.00
4! {Excavate found BSB Development | $ 51,991.00 80.0%1 3 41,593.00 80.0% 41,593.00
42  |Backfill foundation B3B Development | $ 21,967.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00
43 |Prep slab BSB Development | $ 10,970.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00
44 {Asphalt Paving Ability Rockroad | $ 75000 00%|s 0.00 0.0% 0.00
45 iSite Concrele ARC Underground| $ 310,000 00%1 % 0.00 0.0% 8.00
46 |Site Plumbing ARC Underground| $ 325,000 00%| % 0.00 0.0% 0.00
47 ]Omamental Fencing Fence Master | § 96,500 00%] % 0.00 0.0% 0.00
48 {Vinyl Fencing Fence Master included above 135 0.00 0.00
49 {Landscaping Siteworks $ 22,594 0.0%]% 0.00 0.0% 0.00
50 1Landscaping Siteworks $ 30,750 00%| % 0.00 0.0% 0.00
51 |Site Furnishings: Tree Grates-F Siteworks $ 349 00%) 3 0.00 0.0% 0.00
52 |Site Furnishings: Bike Racks-F Siteworks $ 200 0.0%1 3% 0.00 0.0% 0.00
53 |{Site Furnishings: Bike Racks-! Siteworks $ 200 00%1 % 0.00 0.0% | 0.00
54 |Lawns & Grasses - Materials Siteworks $ 7,174 0.0%| § Q.00 0.0% 0.00
55 |Lawns & Grasses - Labor Siteworks $ 8,529 00%] % 0.00 0.0% 0.00
56 |Exterior Plants - Materials Siteworks $ 22,594 0% % 0.00 0.0% 0.00
57 |Exterior Plants - Labor Siteworks $ 30,750 0.0%T % 0.00 0.0% 0.00
58 {Modular Vegetative Roof - Materials Siteworks $ 51,213 00%| % 0.00 0.0% Q.00
59 |Modular Vegetative Roof - Labor Siteworks $ 5,647 00%] % 0.00 0.0% 0.00
Irrigation System A McCann $ 24,000 00%] 3% 0.00 0.0% 0.00
60 |Div 3 - Concrete .
61 {Concrete Natola Concrete 00%] % 0.00 0.0% 0.00
62 |Footings (Labor Material) Natola Concrete | $ 92,000 63.6%| 3 58,500.00 63.6% 58,500.00
63 |Walls (Labor Material) Natola Concrete | $ B81,175] 65.0%| % 52,800.00 65.0% 52,800.00
64 lInterior Slabs (Labor Material) Natola Concrete | § 104,325 00%] % 0.00 0.0% 0.00
65 [Closeout Documents Natola Concrete | $ 500 0.0%] 3 0.00 0.0% 0.00
66 ]Concrele - Submittals Natola Concrefe | $ 2,000 00%| 3% 0.00| 100.0% 2,000.00
&7 {Div 4 - Masonry
68 1Masonry G.A. G. $ 1,498,000 00%] % 0.00 0.0% 0.00
69 |Masonry Submittals G. A, G. $ 2,000 0.0%]| % 0.00 0.0% 0.00
70 ]Div 5 - Metals
71 |structurat Steet Mercede's | aro000| 00%|$ 0oo| 00% 0.00
Fabrication

Invoice 3 Freddy 8-31-07xls



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT N
PAYMENT REQUEST FORM (I of 4)
Monthly Estimate No. 3 Date 813112007
For the Period 8/1/2007 to 813112007 Sheet 1 of 4
Contract No. Contract No. 1454
To: Castle Censtruction Corporation
For Work on Account of: Engine Company 70
ITEM CONTRACT CURRENT ESTIMATE TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
NO., DESCRIPTION SUBCONTRACTOR PRICE % AMOUNT % AMOUNT
DONE DONE
. Mercede's
72 [Structural Steel - Submittals Fabrication $ 5,000 00%| % 0.00 50.0% 2,500.00
. Mercede's .
72 JArchifecturally Exposed Struct Steel Eabrication included ahove 3 0.00 0.00
. . Mercede's -
74 |Steel Joists & Girders Fabrication included above, b3 0.00 0.00
75 {Stee! Deck Mercede's included above s 0.00 0.00
Fabrication |
76 |Cellual Steel Roof Deck Mercede’s included above $ 0.00 0.00
Fabrication
77 |Metal Fabrications Mercede's included above $ 0.00 0.00
} Fabrication
Misc Stainless Steel ltems Mer(-:edt.a s included above| $ 0.00 0.00
Fabrication
78 ]Div 6 - Rough Carpentry 3 0.00
Castle
79 |Rough Carpentry - M (Includes Labor) Construction $ 130,000 00%| % 0.00 0.0% 0.00
Castle
80 |Plywood-M {Includes Labor} Construction $ 110,000 00% % 0.00 0.0% 0.00
8!  |Window Sills Castle $ 15000 00%|$ 0oo| 00% 0.00
Construction
Castle
82 |[Polymer Countertops-I Construction $ 1,000 00%| % 0.00 0.0% 0.00
IMillwork Westwood $ 44,000 00%! % 0.00 0.0% 0.00
83 1Div 7 - Therm / Moist Prof. 3 0.00
84 |Fluid-Applied Roof & Waterproofing James Mansfield | $ 312,000 00%]| % 0.00 0.0% a.00
85 |Insulation James Mansfield included above| 3 0.00 0.00
86 [Firestopping James Mansfield included above| [3 .00 0.60
87 |Fiashing & Sheet Metal James Mansfield included above| $ 0.00 0.00
88 |Roof Accessories James Mansfield included above| $ 0.00 0.00
89 |Aluminum Fascia Panels Metal Erectors | § 157,000 00%1% 0.00 0.0% 0.00
Castle
20 |Roof Curbs-F Construction $ 30,000 00%| % 0.00 0.0% 0.00
Castle
91 |Roof Curbs-I Construction $ 20,000 00%| % 0.00 0.0% 0.00
92 {Bituminous Dampproofing TBD $ 7,000 00%13% 0.00 1 0.0% 0.00
23 1Sealants TBD $ 27,000 00%]| 3% 0.00 0.0% 0.00
Castle
Grease Guards (F&l) Construction $ 2,000 00%| 3 0.00 0.0% 0.00
94 |Div 8 - Doors .
25 |Doors & Frames-HM - Malerfals Precision Metals | $ 83,000 00%| $ 0.00 0.0% 0.00
26 |Finish Hardware Precision Metals included above| 3 0.00 0.00
97 |Access Panels-l Caste | ¢ 1,500 o0o%(s 000| o00% 0.00
Construction J
98 [Access Panels-F Castle | ¢ 4500 o0o%|s 000| o00% 0.00
Construction i
99 JOverhead Coiling Doors Meadows Door | § 29,000 00%| 3% 0.00 0.0%] 0.00
|Sectional Overhead Doors Meadows Door included above| b 0.00 ' 0.00
100 |Div 8 - Storefront & Entfrances i
{10! 1Aluminum Entrance & Storefront | Glass Designers | § 146,250 00%] % 0.00 0.0% 0.00

Invgice 3 Freddy 8-31-07.xts




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT N
PAYMENT REQUEST FORM {1 of 4)

Monthly Estimate No. 3 Date 813112007

For the Period 81112007 to 83112007 Sheet {of 4

Contract No. Contract No., 1454

To: Lastle Construction Corporation

For Work on Account oft Engine Company 70
ITEM CONTRACT CURRENT ESTIMATE TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
NO. DESCRIPTION SUBCONTRACTOR PRICE % © AMOUNT % AMOUNT

DONE DONE .
Aluminum Projected & Fixed Windows Glass Designers included above] ¥ 0.00 0.00
{02 {Div 9 - Finishes
103 |Drywall D&S $ 90,000 0.0%] $ 0.00 0.0% 0.00
104 [Cold-formed Metal Framing D&S included above 3 0.00] 0.00
105 |Acoustical Ceiling D&S included above $ 0.00 0.00
106 {Doors-HM - Installation D&S $ 32,000 0.0%| 3 000 | 0.0% 0.00
107 |Flooring-Ceramic Tile Central Tile $ 4,200 00%|% 0.00 0.0% | 0.00
108 |Athletic Flooring Superior Flooring | $ 6,000 00%| % 0.00 0.0% 0.00
109 {Floor Tile - VCT (static disipated) Superior Flooring | $ 1,800 004 % 0.00 0.0% 0.00
110 |Flooring-Epoxy John Caretti $ 15,500 0.0%| % " 0.00 0.0% | .00
{11 |Terrazzo John Caretti $ 148,500 0.0%] $ 0.00 0.0% 0.00
. GCastle
{12 |Concrete Sealer Construction % 2,000 00%)| 3 0.00 0.0%. 0.00
Painting Uptown Painting | $ 45,000 00%] 3 - 0.00 0.0% 0.00

113 |Div 10 - Specialties
{ 14 7|Visual Display Board - Material TBD $ 2,600 0.0%1 % 0.00 0.0% | 0.00
{15 {Visual Display Board - Labor TBD $ 2,500 0% § 0.00 0.0% .00
{16 |Louvers-Labor TBD $ 4,525 00%1 % 0.00 0.0% .00
117 jLouvers-Material TBD $ 4,000 0.0%| % 0.00 0.0% 0.00
{18 |Fire Ext & Cabinets - Labor TBD $ 1,700 00%13% 0.00 0.0% 0.00
{19 |[Fire Ext & Cabinets - Material TBD $ 1,000 00%| 3 0.00 0.0% 0.60
{20 |Toilet Accessories - Labor TBD $ 8,000 0.0%| % 0.00 0.0% 0.00
12} ]Toilet Accessories - Material TBD $ 8,300 00%| § 0.00 0.0% 0.00
122 {Floor Mats-Material D&S $ 3,500 00%| % 0.00 0.0% 0.00
123 |Floor Mats-Labor D&S $ 1,500 00%] % 0.00 0.0% 0.00
124 |Flagpoles - Material TBD $ 3,250 00%) 3% 0.00 0.0% 0.00
125 ]Recycling Containers TBD $ 5,000 0.0%]| 3 0.00 0.0% 0.00
126 |Toilet Partitions TBD $ 5,700 0.0%] 3 0.00 0.0% 0.00
127 1Metal Lockers TBD % 29,900 0.0%1 § 0.00 0.0% 0.00
128 |Signs TBD $ 8,870 0.0%] % 0.00 0.0% 0.00
129 |Projection Screens-Material TBD $ 2,500 0.0%1 3% 0.00 0.0% 0.00
130 |Projection Screens-Labor TBD $ 1,500 0.0%| § 0.00 | 0.0% 0.00
131 158 Recessed Telephone-Labor TBD $ 1,500 00%| § 0.00 | 0.0% 0.00
132 ]85 Recessed Telephone-Material TBD $ 3,000 0.0%1 % 0.00 0.0% 0.00
133 {KeyBoxes TBD $ 1,000 0.0%]| % 0.00 | 0.0% 0.00
134 |Call Box TBD $ 500 00%| % 0.00 0.0%] 0.00
{35 [Hose Drying Equipment Circul-air Corp. | $ 54,000 00%| % 0.00 0.0% 0.00
136 |Div 11 - Specialties ’
137 |Compactor C-Tec Industries | § 15,500 00%1% 0.00 0.0% 0.00
138 _|Kitchen Equipment 1 Boetler Chicago | § 61,500 00%)13 0.00 0.0% 0.00
139 |Kitchen Casework Boetler Chicago included above b 0.00] 0.00
140 1Div 12 - Specialties |
14} {Window Shades TBD $ 6,750 00%i % 0.00 0.0% | 0.00
142 |Building Clock Genex Elecfric | $ 1,000 0.0%| $ 0.00 ] 0.0% 0.00
143 |[Div 11 - Equipment -
144 |Man Lift TBD '$ 15,000 00%] % 0.00 0.0% 0.00
{45 [Hoist System TBD $ 12,000 0.0%) % 0.00 0.0% 0.00

Invoice 3 Freddy 8-31-07xls




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBITN
PAYMENT REQUEST FORM (I of 4)
Monthly Estimate No. 3 Date 813112007
For the Period 8112007 to 8I3112007 Sheet 1of4
Contract No. Contract No. 1454
To: Castle Construction Corporation
For Work on Account of: Engine Company 70
ITEM . CONTRACT CURRENT ESTIMATE TOTAL ESTIMATE TO DATE
NO. DESCRIPTION SUBCONTRACTOR PRICE % AMOUNT % AMOUNT
DONE DONE
146 |Solar Panel Connections Castle- $ 90,000 00%| 3 000} 0.0% 0.00
GConstruction . ! iy
147 1Div 15- Mechanical ’ b 3 0.00
A Castle ]
148 {Plumbing Permit Construction $ 15,000 00%] % a.00 0.0% 0.00
. Castle
149 Spoil Construction $ 115,000 00%| 3% 0.00_ 0.0% 0.00
150 |Plumbing All-Service $ 412,300 00%] 3 0.00 0.0% 0.00
{51 {Plumbing - Submittals All-Service { $ 5,000 00%| % 0.00 0.0%- 0.00
152 |HVAC TBD $ 926 475 00%] % 0.00 0.0% 0.00
153 |HVAC - Submiftais TBD $ 5,000 00%13% 0.00 50.0% | 2,500.00
154 {Div 16 - Electrical
155 |Electrical Genex Electric | $ 944,000 00%13% 0.00 0.0% 0.00
156 |Electrical - Submittals Genex Electric | $ 5,000 0.0%| % 0.00 50.0% 2,500.00
{57 |Div 17 - Telecommunications B ]
{58 ]Special Electronics Genex Electric included above| i 0.00 0.00
TOTAL {Tower System Genex Electric | .  included above 3 0.00 ] 0.00
3 9,326,035.00 47% $ 44037722 774 % 716,164.40

involce 3 Freddy 8-31-07.xls




FUDLIL DLHLLIING CUMIMIDDNON UF CHILAGU

EXHIBIT N
PAYMENT REQUEST FORM (2 of 4)
CHANGE ORDER
Monithly Estimate No. 3 Date 83112007
For the Pariod 8HR007 813112007 . Sheet 20f4
Contract No. Contract No. 1454
To: Castle Construction Corporation
For Work on Account of Engine Compony 70
TEM . ] CONTRACT CURRENT ESTIMATE TOYAL ESTMATE TO DATE
NO. DESCRIFTION PRICE X | AMOUNT x AMOURTT
DONE DONE
! #DWVIO! | 3 - |wpvior I3 -
2 HDIVD! - |wpvior 13 -
3 #DIVID! - 1upmvig |3 -
4 #DIVI0! - | ubvior 1 -
5 #DIVIO! - | upivior i s -
& HDIVIO! - _|apvior s -
7 H#DIVIO! - | upvior | 3 -
8 #DIVIO! - | upivior | 5 -
? HOWNO! - _juDviol s -
19 HDIVIO! - lupvior | s -
il #DIVIO! - jubwmo |3 -
12 HDIVIO! - [uptvior | s -
I3 #DIVIO! - | #ovior | s -
4 #DivA . - | #bivior | s -
i5 #Divio! - | #pwior is -
i6 #DIviO! = | uovior s -
7 #DIVIO! - | wover | s -
18 #DIVIO! - |xoweor | s -
19 #HDIVIO! - |wovor s -
20 HDIVIO! -_buoviol | s -
21 #DIVIO! - juDmor s -
Totals - - . -

TOTAL NET DEBIT OR CREDIT: 3 000

Invoice 3 Freddy 8-31-07.xk



v —— —————— N A L B RY P s TSNS W S el P 1ML

' EXHIBIT N

favoice 3 Freddy 8-31-07 x5

STORED MATERIAL (3 of 4)
Monthly Estimate No. 3 Date 813112007
For the Period 81112007 to 83112007 Sheet Tof4
Contract No. Controct No. 1454
To: Castle Construction Corporation
For Work on Account of Engine Company 70
MATERIAL STORED - PREVIOUS ESTIMATE NO
TEM MATERIAL DELIVERD THIS PERIOD QUANTITY uNnT | UNIT 50%
NO. PRICE AMOUNT AMOUNT
TOTAL DELIVERED THIS PERIOD | 3 000]|$ 0.00
ITEM MATERIAL USED THIS PERIOD QUANTITY wr | unr 50%
NO. PRICE |  AMOUNT AMOUNT
TOTAL USED THIS PERIOD | $ 0003 0.00
DEBIT GR CREDIT THIS PERIOD | % 0001% 0.00
MATERIAL STORED - THIS ESTIMATE s 000 $ 0.00




rUuDLi. DUILLIIING WWITUTHIOIWVIY UT L iuiow

i/

EXHIBIT N
SUMMARY OF ESTIMATE SHEETS (4 of 5)
Mamhly Estimate No. 3 Date; 813112007
For the Period 8/112007 w  8I3112007 Sheet 4 of 4
Contract No. Contract No. 1454
To: Castle Construction Corporation
For Work on Account of: Engine Company 70
SUMMARY OF ESTIMATE SHEETS () (2 3)
ITEM TOTAL TOTAL
NO. DESCRIPTION CONTRACT CURRENT ESTIMATE
PRICE ESTIMATE TO DATE
I |Sheet No.l s 9326035001 % 44037722 | $ 716,164.40
2
|
4
5
6  |Total Awarded Contract Amount s 9,326,035.00
7 |Awarded Contract amounts Completed $ 44037722 | § 716,164.40
8 |Add: Total Authorized Changes - Sheet No. 2 0.00 0.00 0.00
9 |Add: Materidls Stored - Sheet No. 3 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 |Total Approved Vahie & Amounts Earned 3 932603500 | $ 44037722 | $ 716,164.40
{1 |Deduct Current Reserve Adjustment $ 44,037.72
12 |Deduct: Total Reserve to Date (Column 3) $ 7161644
I3 |Deduct Current Liquidated Damages (Line 25) $ 0.00
14 |Deduct Total Liquidated Damages (Line 23) s 0.00
15  |Total Paid to Date - induding this estimate $ 644,547.96
16 |Deduct: Total Earned To Date (Line 10, Col. 3) s 716,164.40
17 |Net Amount Open on Contract $ 8,609,870.60
18 |NET CURRENT PAYMENT 3 396,339.50
Current Reserve Previous Reserve Total Reserve
RESERVE COMPUTATION Withheld Withheld Withheld
19 Percentage Computation - |0% Reserve™ 4 44037.72 |.% 27578721 % 7161644
20  |Percentage Computation - 5% Reserve* 0.00
21  |Total Reserve Witheld $ 4403772 | $ 2757872 1% 71,616.44
*Note: Column | is computed at the rate of 10% for all monthly estimates up to 50% of contract.
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES COMPUTATION
23 [Total Liquidated Damages to Date 0 Days $ 0.00
24 |Deduct: Amount Previously Withheld $ 0.00
25 |CURRENT LIQUIDATED DAMAGES $ 0.00
Approx. % Contract Completed 7.7% Total Contract Time 395 Days
(Ind. Time Extens.)
Starting Date: 16-Apr-07 Total Time Used 75 Days
W 1110)72%
Verified
Date 8/31/2007

Invoice 3 Freddy 8-31-07xls




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CCC# 0705
Pay Apphcation # 3
Sdat of Hlipois

County of Cook

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 3}

The affiact, baing duly swotin o owth, deposes andd seys thet he is Robert C. Blum  President of CASTLE CONSTRUCTION

CORPORATION « an Hinois and duly auth d & Mk this Afidaval in behalf of said corporation, and ndividually; that he is well

aciuainted with the facts harein set forth and tht said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO,  Cwner,

under Contract No.: 1454 dated the MARCH 13, 2007 foror GENERAL WORK

ENGINE COMPANY 70 that the following stalerents ara made for the purpose of procurng

for a partial payment of Three Fundired Ten Thousand Four Hundrad Thirly Six and&3M00 under the

terms of said contract; that the work for which is rogt d has been compieted, free and clear of any and afl daims, kens, charges and expensos

of any kind or naturs wh . and in fult = will the: comkoact o and the requi ummmmmu—m

purposes of said contract, the following persons have been d with, and have f or propared ppiies, and  services

for, and having done kabor on sald Imp Thal Ihe respecii sat forth Dpposi Iﬂm‘hﬂmﬂdmd&'ﬂb

bacome due 1o each of them respectively. That this: s.ﬁ.l,mn,-ld . . of oll such p and of the fu
mmmh«mmwuﬁdmhmw quip , SUPp .-ﬂmmwprwbyu:hofﬂnmh

or on account of sakd work, as stated:

Name And Address Type of Work Tots] Contract Tokal Work Compiete | Lo Retantion {include | Less Net Previously | Net Due This Period | Baianoe to Become Due

(includes C.O.'s) Current) Pakf

Castie Corst. G Concations $395,727.00 $79,145.40 $7,914.54 %16,188.83 $55,042.03 $324,496.14
3062 W, 167th Street

Markharm, L 80425

Castie Conet. Corporation | Mobikzation $122,395.00 $122,395.00 $12,239.49 $110,155.51 $0.00 $12,239.49
2062 W, 167th Stroet

Mariham, I 50428

Castie Const. Corporaiion | O&F $326,445.00 $95.839.00 $9,583,90 $19,803.43 $66,651.67] $240,189,90
3062V 167H Steet ’

Markham, IL 60428

Castie Conat. Corporntion | General Liabiity $36,960.00 $36,960.00 $3,696.00 $33,264.00 $0.004 $3,696.00
3062 W. 167th Street
IMarkham, IL 60428

Caste Corst. Corporation |Bond $67,163.00 $67,163.00 $6,716.30 §$50,446.70 $0.00§ $6,716.30
3062 W, 16T Street

Markham, IL 80428

Cavlo Conwi. Cororaton | General Work $799,620.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $799,620.00
3062 W. 167th Street

Markham, IL 50428

Castie Const. Corporation | Commission $200,000.004 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,000.00

3052 W, 167th Street Contingency Fund
Marktaim, 160428

TBA Phumbing Work $500,000,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500,000.00
ARG Underground, Inc.  [Concerats Paving $635,000.004 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $635,000.00
2114 W, Thotnas Street

Chicago, IL 80622

Abiity Rockroad Company {Asphait Paving $75,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75,000.00/
1021 Wood Dade Road

Wood Dale, IL 60181

Andrew "gf"“ Lawn rigation Work $24,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,000.00

1813 W. 17ist Straet
East Hazel Crest, IL 60429

Boeiter Chicago Contract FWW $61,500.004 $0.0G $0.00 $0.00 $0.00) $61,500.00,
7370 N. Lincoln Avenve Equipment
Lincoimvood, iL 80712

ESB Devolopmact, inc. | Demolition $535,000.00 $193,862.00 $19,386,20 $0.00 $174,475.80) $360,524.20
27992 Weet Route 120 -

#120
Lakemoor, K. 60051




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 of 3)

Name And Addrass

Type of Work

Tokal Contract
(ncludes C.0%)

Total Work Compiete

Lacs Retertion (include:
Current)

Leas Net Previously
Paid

Net Due This Pariod

Balance to Become D

Johe: Caretti & Company
T831 N. Nagle Averie
Motton Grove, IL 60053

Epaty Flootng

$164,000.008

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00/

$0.008

$164,000.00

C-Tec Industrias
3650 8. Homan Avenue
Chicago, IL 60632

Waste compactor

$15,500.008

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,500.00

Cerlral The Senvices
11560 W. 184th Place,
Sulte A
Orfand Pack, IL 60467

Ceramic The

$4,200.00

$4,200.00

Cireul-Alr Corporation
350 Pfingsten Road, Suits
105

Lincolrwood, I 50062

Co.

D & S Miwest Conetruction| Gypsum Boerd

11500 5, Eizabeth Straet
Chicago, IL 80643

$127,000.00

$0.00

Fance Macters, lne,
20400 S, Coltage Grove
Avaruwe

Chicaga Heights, L 60411

JFencng

$96,500.008

$96,500.00

GAG Masonry
11509 S, Elizabeth
Chicags, IL

Mesaory

1,500,000.00

$0.00:

$1,500,000.00

Genex Eleciric

1411 Opus Place - Suite
120

Downers Geove, IL 80515

e

$950,000.00

$250,00

$947,750.00

Ginss Desi nc.

742123 S. South Chicage
Avenue
Chicago, N 80518

$146,250.004

$146,250.00

5100 West 47th Stroet
Lyons, I 60534

|James Manafiokd & Sone, 1ﬁoorng
inc

$312,000.00

$312,000.00

Metal Ereciof, the.
1030 W, Republic Drive
Addison, IL 60101

Alumuniuf Fascia

$157,000,00)

$0.00

$0.00

$157,000.00

Mercade’s Fatrication, kic.
2T East 24th Street
Chicago Heights, IL80411

Stesl Works

$375,000.008

$250.00

$2,250.00

$372,750.00

Mid-City HVAC, Inc.
8156 S. Westam Avenue
Chicage, IL 50620

HVAG Work

$940,000.00¢

$2,500.00

$250,00

$2,250.00

$937,750.00

|Ratoia Concrete, inc.
800 Lae Stroet-#1
Des Plaines, IL 60016

Concrete Work

$280,000.00

$113,300.00

$11,330.00

$1,800.00

$100,170.004

$178,030,00

{Frecision Metals & Hawe.

483 W. Fullerton Avenue
Elehurst, 11, 80128

$83,000.00

$83,000.00

R W Coling 00
7225 W, B6th Sireet
Chicago, IL 66638

Undergrolnd Stormige:
Tank Removal

$65,575,00

$65,975.00

Siteworks Constnaction, Inc.
276 Suneet Avenue
Glon E¥yn, 1L 60138

$120,000.00

$180,000.00

Flooring Covering
14500 5. Wosterm Aventie
Fosen, IL 60459

e

Fleorng

$7,800.004

$0.00

$0.008

$7,800.00

Uptown Painting &
|Decomting
6712 N. Clark Strest 2nd

Floor
Chicago, IL 80626

Paiiing Work

$45,000,00

d inc.
ST Westwood Squane
nvdian Haad Park, IL 50525

$44,000.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)

$0.00§ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| $0.00

SUBTOTALS $9,326,035.00| $716,164.40 $71,616.43 $248,208.47 $396,339.50 $8,681,487.03
/Amount of Original Contract $9,326,035.00 [Total Amount Requested $716,164.40]
Exiras to Contract $0.00 |Less 10% Retained $71 616.44'
Total Contract and Extras $9,326,035.00 |Net Amount Eamed $644,547.96
Credits of Contract $0.00 |Amount of Previous Payments $248,208.47
| Adjusted Contract Price $9,326,035.00 |Amount Due This Payment $396,339.50
[Balance to Complete $8,661,487.03

Contraclor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and befief, hmtsnmmwhmwmww

dmalmds,mhboruﬂﬂmsmim h f) are being ly paid, and that the amounts of the
pawmtsnppiedﬁxn;wﬁﬁod mmmmumum-ummnumasw
PP or empioyees, nor as ing or allering the application or effect of existing ien laws.

thWamumwwmmwmmmmmdmmm are frue, comrect, and genuine; that each
wmwwﬂm“mmMMsmmmbﬂwmhmhvﬂydwwWawersofuea
that said Waivers of Lien include such Waiver of Lien from afl Sub , of ial or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in
connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has k ge or i the said Wai of Lien include afl the
fabor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

Mmmmwmmmqumwmwmwmmhﬂnbmnﬂbﬂw
by or on behaif of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said C« ‘will repay on fo the PUBLIC BUILDING
CDMMISS!DNOFG‘ICAGOI_\&MKMmMﬂi-wh after all pay are made, the Contractor shall refund
OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be P 1o pay in discharging such a lien i g all costs

(Tobe signed by the Presidest or a Vice Presideat)
Robert C. Blum President

i
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31st dayof ____ August, 2007

Lo Do

J’Sus&‘! Foss, No\‘ary Pd;rrc
My Commission Expires: 4/27/08

OFFICIAL SEAL
SUSAN FOSS

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/27/08

WAAAAS WP W

AP
WA




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

State of Illinois

Conity ofCook} SS EXHIBIT B

CONTRACTOR'S WAIVER OF LIEN FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS an Illinois Corporation, has been employed by the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

OF CHICAGO, as Owner, under Contract Number 1454, dated the 13th of March, 2007 to Castle
Construction Corporation for Engine Company 70 located at 6030 N. CLARK STREET, CHICAGQO, IL

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW YE, that the undersigned for and i consideration of a partial payment

Of Three Hundred Ninety Six Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Nine and 56/100 (5396,339.50) adjusted

contract price of Nine Million Three Hundred Twenty Six Thousand Thirty Five Dollars and 00/100 ($9.326.035.00) and other
good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby

waive and release any and all lien, or claim, or right of lien under the Stamtes of the State of Iilinois relateing to

Mechanics' Liens, on account of labor or materials, or both, fumished by the undersigned to the extent of that

part of the aforesaid work for which partial payment is requested.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and these
presents to be sighned by its President and attested by its Notary on this 31st day of August, 2007 pursuant to
authority given by the President of said Corporation.

(Corporate Seal) (-——/—/
. By: Robert C. Blu
%EST: ///% Title: President
- 4 A A g b
usan Foss
Notary Public
My Compissi

OFFICIAL SEAL
SUSAN FOSS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/27/08

AAAPIAIIAT
WA



Status Report of MBE/WBE (Sub) Contract Payments

EXHIBIT Q
Name of Project
Contract Number
PBCC Project No.

Engine Company 70 Fire Station
1454
FS-008

State of : llinois

Country (City) of:

in connection with the above-captioned confract
| HEREBY DECLARE AND AFFIRM that | am the Vice- President

Cook

and duly authorized representative of Castle Constiuction Corporation

and that the following Minority and Women Busihess Enferprises (MBES/WBES) have been confracted
with, and have fumished, or are fummishing and preparing materials for, and have done or are doing
labar on the above referenced projects that there is due and to become due them, respectively the
amounts set opposite their names for material or labor as stated; and that this is full, true and

complete statement of all such MBES/WBESs and of the amounts paid due, and fo become due to them:

GOODSISERVICES AMOUNT OF TOTAL AMOUNT BALANCE

MBEWBE NAME PROVIDED CONTRACT PREV. REQUESTS{THIS REQUEST| TO COMPLETE
G.A.G. Masonry MBE  [Masonry $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00] $1,500,000.00
Mid-City HVAC MBE  |Mechanical $940,000.00 $0.00] $2,500.00] $937,500.00|
D &S Midwest MBE  |Campentry $127,000.00 $0.00 $0.00] $127,000.00|
Glass Designers MBE __ {Curtainwall. Window] $146,250.00 $0.00 $0.00] $146,250.00|
Genex Electric  MBE___ |Elecfrical $950.000.00 $0.00]  $2,500.00{ $947,500.00|
Ability Rockroad WBE _ |Asphalt Paving $75,000.00 $0.00[ $0.00] $75,000.00|
IARC Underground WBE __|Site Pimbg/Site Con. |  $635,000.00 $0.00| $0.00 $635,000.00H
TOTAL AMOUNT PAID TO MBEs TO DATE: $5,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT PAID TO WBEs TO DATE: $0.00

| DO SOLEMNLY DELCARE AND AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT
THE CONTENTS OF THE FOREGOING DOCUMENT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT. AND
THAT | AM AUTHORIZED ON BEHALF OF THE CONTRACTOR TO MAKE THIS
AFFIDAVIT.

NAME OF CONTRACTOR: Castle Construction Corporation—--.

i v

SIGNATURE:
(Sigra?aé\ofAfﬁant)
NAME OF AFFIANT: Robert C. Blum
(Printlor Fpe)
DATE: /3172007

(Print or Type)



State of llinois

County (City) of Cook

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 8/31/2007  (date)
by Robert C. Blum (names of person/s)
as President

(type of authority, e.g. officer, trustee, etc)
of Castle Construction Corporation

{name of party on behalf of whom instrument

B e s

/  Signature of Notary Public

was executed).

(Seal)

OFFICIAL SEAL

SUSAN FOSS

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF JLLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04!2TIOS




Public Building Commission of Chicago-Parsons/PMO

Engine Co. 70 — Contract No. 1454
Contractor Third Payment Checkllst

PBC Transmittal Date: 9/10/07

Payment Application No: 3

EXHIBIT 6

| The required documents are ATTACHED {Four (4) signed payment packages w/docs in order listed}:

O PBC Exhibit ‘N’-Payment Request Form/Schedule of Values (sheet 1) Date Verified: 9/10/07
O PBC Exhibit ‘N’-Payment Request Form/Change Order (sheet 2) Date Verified: 9/10/07
O PBC Exhibit ‘N’-Payment Request Form/Summary of Estimate Sheets (sheet 3) Date Verified: 9/10/07
U PBC Exhibit ‘N’-Payment Request Form/Contingency (sheet 4) Date Verified: 9/10/07
U PBC Exhibit ‘A’-Contractor’s Sworn Statement and Affidavit for Partial Payment Date Verified: 9/10/07
O PBC Exhibit ‘B’-Contractor’s Waiver of Lien for Partial Payment Date Verified: 9/10/07
O PBC Exhibit ‘O’-Contractor’s Certified Payroll (submitted to PBC for submittal to Labor Compliance)

Date Verified:
O PBC Exhibit ‘C’-Subcontractor’s Sworn Statement and Affidavit for Partial Payment

Date Verified:
O PBC Exhibit ‘D’-Subcontractor’s Waiver of Lien for Part pay All Tiers Date Verified:
U PBC Exhibit ‘E’-Supplier’s Waiver of Lien for Partial Payment Date Verified:
u
U PBC Exhibit ‘P’-Contractor’s Recapitulation of Minority and Female Worker and Percentages

(submitted to PBC for submittal to EEOO Labor Compliance Goals) Date Verified:

O PBC Exhibit ‘Q’-Status Report of MBE/WBE (SUB) Contract Payments Date Verified: 9/10/07
U PBC Revised Bid Schedules for Payment (If Applicable) Date Verified:

| The following Required documents have been VERIFIED:

O Contractor Payment Checklist
O Copies of Utility (City Water Tap, Storm/Sewer, etc...) Permits from Governing Authorities
Date Verified:

O Monthly Progress Report Date Verified: 9/6/07
O Monthly Updated Cost Loaded Construction Schedule (Included in Monthly Progress Report)

(submitted/approved) Date Verified: 9/6/07
U Potential delays —impact on schedule (Included in Monthly Progress Report) Date Verified:
U List/Directory of Sub-Contractors (Included in Monthly Progress Report) Date Verified:
(] Daily Construction Logs (Included in Monthly Progress Report) Date Verified: 9/6/07
O 90 Day Projected Cash Flow (included in Monthly Progress Report) Date Verified:
U Field Order Log (included in Monthly Progress Report) Date Verified:
U Change Order Log (included in Monthly Progress Report) Date Verified:
U Submittal Log (included in Monthly Progress Report) Date Verified: 9/6/07
O RFI Log (included in Monthly Progress Report) Date Verified: 9/6/07
U Quality Control Activity Log/Reports (Included in Monthly Progress Report) Date Verified:
0 Monthly Progress Photos (included in Monthly Progress Report) Date Verified: 9/6/07
O Pament Cales (Approved Pencil Draw; Correct and Line Items Reconciled with SOV) Date Verified: 9/6/07
U Other: (i.e.: stored material or equipment rental invoices)

I concur that the items and/or documents referenced and dated above have been verified and/or submitted in accordance with
_PECC Books 1 thru 3,under General Conditions/Division 1-General Requirements/Specifications Sections.

Lo 2l s

Signature te




Tishman Construction Corporation of Illinois

One South Wacker Drive, Suite 2300
Chicago, lllinois 60606

RECEIVED

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
Phone No.: (312) 577-2332

SEP 1 1 2007
PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION
Date: September 10, 2007
RE: Engine Co. 70

Fax No.: (312) 577-2370
To: Name: Jim Gallagher
Company: Public Building Commission of Chicago
Address: 50 W. Washington Street, Suite 200, Chicago, lllinois 60602
Via: [] u.s. Mail [ ] Overnight Service XMessenger
Materials: Enclosed [] Under Separate Cover
Transmitted for: [] Approval X UselInformation
Comment [ ] Per your request
No. Material Description
Copies Dated
4 8/31/07 Payment Request #2 i %E@ti VED
SEP 1 1 2007
PBEE~—FNANCE
Remarks:
Distribution:
From: | Lori Zielinski

g:\Morms\trnsmit.doc



